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A. Statement of Charges

. The lowa Accountancy Examining Board ("Board™) has jusisdiction of this
disciplinary matter pursuant to lows Code chapiers ) 7A, 272C, and 542 (2013).

2. Respondent was issued lowa CPA cerificate number 009004 on Jenuary 30,
1995, This certificate lapsed on June 30, 2010 and was reinsteted on J gnuary 10, 2013,
Respordent cngaged in practices that required an active CPA certiticate during the period of
lapse. She performed oo altest or compilation serviees,

3 The Board charges Respondent with practicing public aceountancy on a lapsed
ceriificate in violation of Towa Code sections 272C.10(3), 542 10(1)(), (d), and {j), and
542.13(3); and 193 A Towa Administrative Code 5,1(3), 5.5(8), 5.6(3), and 14.3()k).

4, The Board and Respondent have agreed to fully resolve these charges through the
Fullowing Consent Order, rather than proveed to contested case hearing,

B, Settlement Agrecmaent and Consent Order

3, Respondent has a right to a hearing on the charges, but waives Respondent's right
(o hearing and oll otiendant rights, inclnding (he right to seek judicial review, by freely and
voluntarily catering into this Order.  This Consent Order constitutes diseipling against the
Respondent, and is the final agency order in the contested case, pursuant to lowa Code seclion
17A.10 and 193 lowa Administrtive Code 7.4.

6. Respondent aprees the State's counsel may preseni this Order to the Board and
miy have ex parte communications with the Board while presenting it.

1. This Order shall be part of the permanent record of Respondent and shall be
considered by the Board in delenmining the nuture snd severity of nny future disciplinary action
to be imposed in the event of uny fulure violations.

8. This Consent Order is a public record availeble for inspection and copying in
accordance with the requirements of Towa Code chapter 22 (2013).



9, Failure to comply with the provisions of this Order shall be grounds for furthey
diseiptinary aclion pursuunt io lowa Code section 272C.3(2)(a) (2013). However, no aclion may
be tuken against Respondent for violations of these provisions wilhoul 8 hearing, or waiver of
hearing,

L0,  This Orderis subject to approvel of the Board: (1) If the Board fails 1w approve
this Crder, it shall be of no force or effcct on cither party, and it shall not be admissible for any
purpose in firther proceedings in this matter; (b) If the Board approves this Order, it shail fully
dispose of all issucs in this case.

IT IS THERETORE CRDERLLD:

A The Board reprimands Respondent for practicing on a lapsed Towa CPA
certificate.

B. Respondent shall pay a civil penalty of 31,000 within thidy {30} days of the date
this Consent Order is signed by sl parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

Tlic Respondent The Iuwn Aecountancy Examining Board

Ann Marie Horlz, By: I , Chair
£/2alss G (o i

Date Date
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BEFORE THE ACCOUNTANCY EXAMINING BOA

OF THE STATE OF IOWA
IN THE MATTER OF: ) Case No. 13-01
)
Ann Hartz ) _
Certificate #009004 ) RELEASE FROM CONSENT ORDER
)
Respondent )

The Iowa Accountancy Examining Board, having reviewed the records in the
above captioned files, finds that the Respondent has complied with terms of the consent order
and should be released. The Board voted unanimously to release Respondent on

5

October 30, 2013.

It is therefore ordered that the Respondent is RELEASED from the Consent Order.
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